

Arts & Crafts Show Booth Application For 2021 Sunday, September 5 and Monday, September 6, 2021 Name: _____ Address: City, State, Zip: Phone: _____- _____ Company Name: _______ Email______ Are you a returning vendor for Holiday At Home? Past location: _____ Number of parking passes needed: * We will try to provide you with the same booth as last year but this will not be guaranteed. Booth Requirements: ____ Single (10'x10') \$120.00 ____ Double (20'x10') \$240.00 Electricity (Add \$20.00) Item Category (check items that apply) __Ceramics __Fabric __Floral __Glass __Jewelry __Photography __Pottery __Stones __Wood __Candles Baskets Painting __ Dolls __ Paper Other Clothing New to our show? Please use reverse side to briefly describe your items. Enclose three pictures of your crafts or a sample for review. How should we respond to a request to contact you?

Release my information on request. Keep private _____ Share Away...I like new customers! PLEASE READ THIS AGREEMENT CAREFULLY. IT IS A LEGALLY BINDING AGREEMENT AND AFFECTS ANY RIGHTS YOU MIGHT HAVE IF YOU ARE INJURED IN ANY WAY DURING THE COURSE OF YOUR PARTICIPATION IN THE ACTIVITY AS DESCRIBED BELOW:

I understand that participation in the Arts & Crafts Show (the "Activity") which is sponsored, in part, by the Kettering Holiday At Home Foundation is completely voluntary on my part. I choose to participate in this Activity for my own personal benefit. I recognize that there may de dangers associated with the Activity and I voluntarily and willingly assume full responsibility for all risks and dangers associated with my participating in such Activity.

I understand and agree that the Kettering Holiday At Home Foundation is not responsible for any accident or injury that arises from or occurs because of my participation in this Activity. In consideration for the benefits of my participation, I release, waive, discharge and covenant not to sue the Kettering Holiday At Home Foundation, its directors, officer, employees, sponsors, volunteers, agents and affiliates from any and all liability, claims, demand and causes of action whatsoever, including attorney fees, arising out of or in any way related to my participation in this Activity or any injury or damage resulting from such participation.

In addition, I grant permission to Kettering Holiday At Home Foundation to use any photographs, motion pictures, recordings, or any other record of this Activity for any legitimate purpose.

Signature: _____ Date: _____

Please return this completed application, your check (payable to Kettering Holiday At Home) and your business card no later than July 31, 2021 to: Holiday at Home Arts & Crafts Show

> Dawn Wyatt PO Box 292564

Kettering Oh 45429

For Questions, email: arts.crafts@holidayathome.org or visit http://www.holidayathome.org